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Ay4rrurx caHafl AyrHom

X.arraapnanrrafi gyrxanr

Teprin ay4nru,, .r:l^yJryfit 6^qV1"up 3vfiflr4iH 6.3.1, I Ayraap 3vriflr,,rriH 8.1,
Ig-t:lfi' ryxafi xyynrfiH 8 gyraap'ayfinufin a.g.z-a'."atxo a aryy "6yx auh,uhx yrirvunreoxufiyyprufiH caH" -rrzH 2020 oHur 12 pyraap cap"rx ii-r,,rn .igpudp, ilryil;;';;;A.r,caHxyyrhfiH yp AyH, qeasp xepexie/oMqniH 

""p*"*, rr,rexrex ryinreexrfi rainau,roApyynryyA 6onos recgrfiu ryrqsrroflA aynrar xrarln'og.

.."_....1[II:,, ron a-cyylqanAAypAcaH arAaa, sepvnrain yp neneerscrootlBofl,Eyx uufirrafixyxnt{unrooHhfi yyprnfix ca*'-nilH_2020 oriur 12 4yraap capurx 31-xufi egi";pr;.;rvvrfi,rafinaH, recerfix ryfiusrron Marephannar angaailn, tecelttrH ryxafi xyynb, Hf,rrnaH 60Aox6yprronufix ryxafi xyynu, yncu*-cerropurn xgrrnari 6onox 6yprrsnufix onox yncbrH craHAapr,

##* 
caripurx 6arancau xon6orgox *Vp"ra 

"rl,+t ;H yHoH o€8, ruyAapra ronuryyncaH

,Qyrxanuix yHA3cnor

Tepufin aygr'rru* 6airyynnara ayAnr xxfrxf,.3 Ay.nruir AssA OairyynnarbrH onoHyrcbrH craHAapr, Moxron yncurx Epexiui ay_nrnopu,r 6irancax'ciir,ryy iir r"ii^i*a^ayglrrbrH xypaM, rapbrH aBnarHH,qaryy ryiillordx uJanrargalg orrcoAo3c xapaar 6yc,ayAl4TopbrH €c syfiH yvpor xaprayqnaisrr 
'6raenyynx 

axyuuacaH. Sua'rrri qirnrync",xaHrarrrrafi 6eroo4 soxucrofi xoronroo Hb AyrHonr orex yx4scnen 6onxo.

Eycaa M3A33ngn

.- _- Er[.VynrarbtH yAr4pAnara 6ycaA usgssnemefi xon6oorofi yypor xapuyqnarur
ryneoH,' 

'afiryynnarurx 
xxnuix ryfiqsrrenrarri reneerereena s aopumuix-rvp.Jr+ii Ip,xor,r('of x3p3Drqyfl'x''p reneBnecH6ec 76.6 xy'urix rynqerronrsi rax rainarxacax 6arirra.

CaHxyvrufiH ra naHA ercex 6u4nnfi gyrxsm 6ycag MoAogrntair xaMpaaryfi 6onno.

Aygnrsrx ron acyygan

Aynrraap nnr;n 9,987.9 ca, rerper,,fiH 3epqhn unopcoH Hb oxAHxli rorroocoHru-arepuannar 6afignsrx rvBruHogc xgropc3H caxxyyrufix rriinanrni, y;;il' ilJ;ffi;ToruJtyyrrra 6a roppyynra rocox 6arnaux u.grrnnyvgdi r.xraxryft EafiHa.
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n^, ir ^^FP

YHA3cEtr ii AyAtrTbrH rA3A p
15160 ynaaH6adrap xor, Hrrr errrei 4yyp:r
Sara Totapyy-3, 3acrraix ra:pun lV 6arip

Yrac:.26-A4-9, OaKc:5l- 26-42- 30
E-mail: info@audit.gov.mn

-1'

-.l



canxyyrrfiu rafinang reeelifix sax,parr{Hfix xynesx yypgf, xap[yr$ara

Tecaufin saxrparq caxxyyruftu rafir.aH, recanfiH ryrXqerronr.rfir TecEufiH ryxafi xyylb,
Hsrrnax 6oAox Eyprrsnutix ryxari xyyrb, Yncuru cerropr,tr HrrrrraH 6ogoi 6yprronr,rrxn onon
yncblH craHAapr, Canrufin cafigunr 6arancan xonEorgox )r(ypaM, gaaBpblH Aaryy yHgH 3oB,
uJyAapra 6snrrsx rorrhnyynax yyperrefi .

, CanxYYrufiu rafinaHr sanilnaH ocBon anAaaHH ynMaac yycox( 6onox Marepuanrar6ypyy r,lnepxnftnenryft OsnrrexoA r.uaapgnararaft isx y3coH gorooA xflHarrryyAbrr
x0 porx(vynox xap Hyqna ra xyn33H3,

Tepn fi x ayAltrbt H 6afi ryynna rblH yypar, xapryqrara

- TepntxH aygrarurH 6arxryynnara BanHraH ocBon aflAaaHaac yyccoH Marepilaflnar
IVPW unepxufinneoc caHxYYruftx rafinan xu 6yxengoo aHrilA ocsx ranaapx yngecnsnrafi
Earanraaxyynanr onx aBax, AyrHoflT, geeneMx'6yxrafr ay4r,lrux taftnau rapra* oopnnroroft.

Yugocnenrsi 6aranraaxyynaflT rogor Hb AoeA ryaunuri 6aranraa 6onoeq
Marepvanrar 6ypyy nnepxufinen 1aitaa roxrongorrg MEOyC-HH garyy xuftcon ayAnraap
ryynnfir 6yr4nrir HnpyynHe rocoH Earanraa 6nul pna.

6ypyy unopxtafinsn Hb saflhllaH ocBgn anAaaHaac yycoll( Oonox Eereeg gaHraapaa
0c80fl trutinseg yr caHxYYrnian tailnaHA yHgocnsH raprax xopornorq4ufin egufin gacr%fiH
u.rr,rfigaepr Heneonex yHA3cfi3r]Tgfi 1ahean Marepilaflnar rox y3gor.

MOH TON Y.NCbIH EPEHXHII AYtrl4TOPb! H
oPIOrqilfiH RngnH YYPrUnr n p opnonrYfiL[3rr3rL{ fu. rrl q.HAPAHLil/M3r

\u0.10.1o.2o\Eichio Khereq\yaw8an ElichiE\20?i\O3256udhin2.RGezar1_Oocx
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Eyx ruirrfrx yinvunraoui yypruix caxrxiH 2020 oHH caHxyyrxiH rainaH, TecaxiH ryiq3Tr3np xxicaH
caHxyyrxiH TainaHrnrH ayAt4l

2.AyArr xxic3H caHxyyrrFH rairaH
2.1 AyAxr xf,fcoH caHxyyrxlH 6afArbtH rafnax

/rorporeep/

KoA Y3yyn3nr OxHri ynArrAer 3qcrin yn4sr4sn

3Pr3nTU1,,tH XePeHrXiH EIYH 11,035,728,199.62 14,547 ,221,918.18
31 MEHTEH XEPEHTE '125,694,901.39

SaHKlrHA 6airaa 6sngH MeHre 70,641,992.5'1 '125,694,901.39

T6rpor 70,641,992.51 125,694,90't.39
312',11 Tepuix carruit xaprnqax 70,64 t,992.51 125,694,901.39

ABIIATA 1,330,267,917 .11 E14,13'1,594.79

33200 Ten6eproi yfi nqrmraeHui aBnara 993,141,872.96

33300 Taraac, caHxyyxnmltiH aBnara 337 ,126,O44.15 n

360 EycM SPreaTrhH xePeHre 9,634,818.290.00
36800 5yca4 sprenrrix xepeHro /TgY +6ycaA 9,634,818,290.00 13,607 ,395,422.00

2 SPTSNTUXH EYC X6F6HTT,I'H AYH 15,775,595.74 9,386,103.84
39 YHACSH XePeHre 9,386,103.84

39200 6uer xepexre 13,908,2't6.48 8, 04 5,074. 5 8

39203 Asro-TsoBpx iH xopsrcon 34,600,000.00 34,600,000.00
39204 (27,sgs,723.841 (31,055,723.80)

39205 Maurun roxor rexeepeux(xounsnrep) 13,670,200.00 13,670,200.00
39206 XypllMTrarAcaH gnsrAan (7,833,866.32) (9,797,279.60)
39207 Taeunra, ax axyix oA xoruJrn 9,607,9E5.94 9,607,9E5.94

XypriMTnarAcaH onsrAsn (8,540,379.30) (8,980,107.96)

39300 1,467 ,379.26 1 ,341 ,O29 .26

39301 5,'131,750.00 5,131,750.00
39302 XypuMTnarAcaH gnorAofi (3,264,37O.74) (3,790,720.74)

3 Ht'fl,|T xePeHruiH AYH =t+[ 14,556,608,022.02
4 HIIXT EP TEIEEP 713,290,564.54

41 EOTTHO XyTAqAAT eP TenEeP 713,290,564.54
erner 1'17,265,050.10

41330 Taraac, caHxyyxnrr, urnxyynruiH orn6r 5,067,488.00
41360 EycaA orn6r 117,265.050.10
41361 Eairyynnara4 renex erner 121,688,091 .70

41400 Ypu4vunx opcox opnoro 586,534,9E4.E4

41440 Eyca4 ypu4vnnx opcox opnoro 38,E20,402.72 586,534,984.84
5 qoBoP xePeHrEEMqrrH AyH 10,895,4r 8,342.54 13,843,3',t7,457 .48

51 3acruin raapux ryBb oponqoo 10,895,418,342.54 13 ,843 ,317 ,457 .48

5't I 00 3acruix raapux opyyncaH Kant,lran /3acr[iH
raspHH caH/ opoH xyrruix cax 23,293,144.OO 23,293,144.00

5't 101 gM'{ tropufH/ /TeY 23,293,144.OO 23,293,144.OO

51200 XyptaMrrarAcaH yp AyH '10,864,523,078.89 13,812,422,193.83
Ourex yeuin yp 4yx 'r 0,696,918,642.43 10,861 ,049,243.89

s1220 Tainaxr yeurit yp 4yx 't67,604,436.46 2,9s1 ,372,949.94
Xepexruix 4axnx yHonroaHxi sepyy 7,602,119.65

6
EP TETEEP, U3B3P XEPEHTE EMq,,H
AYH Vl=lV+V 14,556,608,022.02

1

70,641,992.51

31200

31210

33

814,131 ,594.79

13,607,395,422.00

15,775,595.74

XyprMmarAcaH gnorAon

39208

6uer 6yc xeperre

flporpamm xanrarax

11,051,503,795.36

1s6,085,452.82

156,085,452.82

41300 126,7 55,575.70

0

121,688,091.70

117,265,050.10

38,820,402.72

51210

51300 7,602,119.65

r 1,051,503,795.36

Tafinanr xyraqaa: 2020 oHbt '12 gyraap capHH 31-Ht4f eApeep AyycBap 6oncoH rafinaH

cAf -2021/1 lcr A-3fT c



6yx HxirxfiH yfin,{lanrsiHxi yypr},liH caHrniH 2-020 oHH caHxyvrxiH rainax, recauir ryiq3rrsrA xxicaH
caHxYYrulH TaunaHruxH ayAxT

2.2 Aygytr xuicaH caHxyyrxiH yp.qyxrrix rainax

Tafinaxr xyraqaa: 2020 oHbr 12 gyraap capurx 31-Hrrfi oApoop AyycBap 6oncoH rafiflaH
/rerp€r€ep/

b

Koa Y3yyrsnr eMHox oH Tainaxr ox

Yin AxunnArAAHbr oProrbrH AYH (t) 3,254,496,8't 6.90

12 TATBAPbIH EYC OPflOTO 4,660,929,325.61 3,264,496,816.90
120 4.660.929.325.61 3,264,496,816.90

120004 TeceB 6airyynnarHH oopr,riH opnoro 3.468.483,338.41 3,264.496,816.90
1200041 Yx4csx yrin axunnaraaHH opnorooc caHxy\Drorx 3,467,344,838.41 3.264,446,616.90
1200042 Tycfiax yin arolnnaraaHbr opnorooc caHxy\D{nx 1,138,500.00 50,000.00

120009 Eycaa opnoro 1,192,445,987 .20
13 rycrAtvD(, cAHxmKltnTul,rH oPnoro 2,095,376,303.00 0

1310 0

1 3't 001 Ypcran yin axnnnaraaHu ca Hxy\Drfl4nr 2,095,376,303.00 0

I Yrn AXIUTATAAH br 3APArbrH AYH 3,336,104,900.15 261,923,866.96

21 yPcrAI 3APAAfl 3,336,104,900.r 5 261,923,866.96
210 6APAA, AXII Yl,lnqlnrcSHll,l 3APAAn 170,270,013.58 j ZSS,lZr,aSS.Se

210',| l-lanlH xenc 6onoH HsMorAon ypaMujlm 1 19,451,969.1 3 '175,863,416.66

HgMarAsn 106,852,869.'13 152,631,416.66

YHaa xooIHH xeHrerom 6,820,800.00 23,232,000.00

210104 YpaMluyynan 5,778,300.00 0

2102 Axrln onroNooc HxirMt,lfH AaarraflA Tenox
tu14MTron

T3Tr3BpxuH Aaarran

210202 Terreuxlrix 4aarran 0 '1,758,800_00

210203 YOMI]lo-Hxi Aaarran 0 1 ,431 ,126 .40

210204 AxunryiMuin Aaarran 0 '148,000.00

210205 Spyyn MsBAlriH Aaarral 0 3,5't 7,500.00
XaHramx, 6apaa uarepraruH 3apAan '12,754,000.00 1 1,843,000.00

210401 6rvlrr xepsr 't,949,400.00 't,768,600.00

210402 T$Bsp, uJaraxyyH 5,200,000.00 6,072,000.00
lllyy4ax, xon6oo, x HrepHgrl,ril ron6ep 3,508,600.00 1,857,400.00

Eara yxoroi, ryproH onorAox, aryiH oA 3yinc 2,096,000.00 2,'145,000.00

2106 5,930,'100.00

210601 6a[ax, TexHIK, x3psrc3n 2,969,000.00 5,930,100.00

2107 ToMxnofir, 3orrHbl 3apAan 7,61 1,000.00 21,602,800.00

210702 fioroo4 an6ax rouunom 7,611,000.00 20,345,s00.00

210703 3oqux teneenerq xynosH aBax 0

2108
Eyc.Aaap ryiqorryyncoH al(t4n, yinqxnrooHl,r}r
T6a6ep, xypaaMx

4,999,E52.00

210801 EycAaap ryiqsrrvyncaH 6ycaA Huirnsr axln
yinqrnrsgsri ren6ep xypaaMx

4,100,000.00

210803 AaarranblH yin,{t.ln133 '198,000.00 89.'100.00

210804 T$BpniH xopsrcnxiH TarBap 70,076.00 '143,7 52.O0

2't 0805 Toeepuix xspsrcnxiH oHouxnroo 0 22,000.00

2'10806 M9A33non, Texxonorrix yinvunrss

Eapaa yf$innrooHri 6ycaA sapAan 6,654,800.15 12,446,971 .90

210901 5,657,480.00
Xxq33n yinAB3pflsnnix ga4nara xuix 400,000.00

cAT-2021/1/CTA-3TTC

l

6,756,305,628.61

Hnirnsr raraapux 6yc opnoro

0

YncHH T6EropcoH TgcBoec 2,095,376,303.00

210102

210103

13,323,418.30 23,737,726.40

'13,323,416.30 't 6,EE2,300.0021020',1

2104

210403

210406
3A xoru]rr, ypcran 3acBapblH 3apAan 2,969,000.00

1,257,300.00

7,505,E26.00

5,004,500.00

645,000.002,233,250.00

2109

0Eapaa yinvrnresrxi 6ycaA 3apAan

0210902

0t
I

!

!
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21 0903 Yxgcsx xepexruix onorAon, xoporAon 6,654,800.15 6,389,491.90
213 YPCFAI| UJl,lrlxYYflef 3,165,834,886.57 5,500,000.00

2132 Eyca.q ypcran uunx,qynor 0 5,500,000.00
213209 Hgr yAaar[frH Tgrrsux, uarHan ypaMuJyynafl 0 5,500,000.00

2133 Yncu x recBeec on rocoH caHxy\Dtff nr, uJlrnxyynor 3,165,834,886.57 0

21 3306 Eapuqaa rexHrK xrHam 3,165,834,886.57 0

ilt Yl,lIl AXUI|I|ATAAH bl YP AYH (!ll)=(l)-(ll) 3,420,200,728.46 3,002,572,949.94
V Yl,lrl AXI,IIIAfAAH bl EyC 3APAII blH gYH 3,252,596,292.00 51,200,000.00

225005 Yxe ren6epryi rapcan 3apAan 3,252,596,292.00 51,200,000.00

VI
YXn AXnnIArAAHbt HnnT YPAYH
(M)=(lll)+(!V)-M 167,604,436.46 2,951,372,949.94

7cAf-2021t1tcTA-3rTC

E,px xufirufix yfinurnrssnni yyprufin canmfrx 2020 oxu cax,ryyruix tafinax, recaufix ffiqsrreng xnicax
caxxyynafi x rainanrufi x ay4rr



6vx HxirtaiH yinqenrs3Hxri yyprxiH caHrxiH 2020 oHH caHxyyn4iH rainaH, TecBxiH ryiq3rrcflA xxicaH
caHxYYrurH TainaHrAiH ay aAT

2.3 Aygrr xrIcoH M6Hr€H ryfrr3iHrf rainaH

Tafinaur xyraqaa: 2020 oxsr 12 gyraap capux 3'l-nufr e4peep 4yycaap 6oncox rafinax
her ree

Y3yyn3nt €uxex ox Tainaxr or

I
Yl,ln AXl4nnArAAH bl ireHreH OPnOrblH
EYH (I}

6,791,017,379.15 4,337,593,912.95

12 TATBAPbIH EYC OPflOTO 4,695,641,075.15 4,337,593,912.95

120 Huirner raraapurx 6yc opnoro 4,695,641,075.'t 5 4,337,593,912.95

120004 TeceB 6afryynnarHH ogpr,riH opnoro 4,319,216,406.35
Yx4csr yin axunnaraaHu opnorooc caHxy\DrMx 3,459,916,356.95 3,982,040,362.20

1200042 Tycnax yin alornnaraaHbr opnorooc carHxy\Dr(t,lx 1,13E,500.00 50,000.00

1200043 't ,192,445,987 .20 337,126,044.15

120009 42,140,232.00 1E,377,506.60
'13 TYCIIAMX, CAHXYDK4fl TI4,H OPIIOTO 2,095,376,30 3.00 0

13'10 2,095,376,303.00 0
ypcran vIn aK4nnaraaHH caHxyy)rc4m 2,095,376,303.00
Hl,ll,lT 3APnArA 6a tl3B3P 333llrl,lH AYH 6,763,950,121.'t 5 4,242,54',t ,001.06

21 6,763,950,121.15 4,282,541,004.06
210 EAPA\, A[(l4n YUnqHnr3SHX, 3APAAI 180,510,687.43 2s8,331,360.06

2101 118,022,187.43 175,863,416.65

210101 YHAcoH qanuH

HgMerAon

Yxaa xoonxH xexrenem 23,232,000.00

2102 Arofi onroruooc Hnirmnix Aaarrarq renex
ult4MTr3n

14,753,200.00 23,737,726.40

210201 TsrroBprriH Aaarran 14,753,200.00 16,882,300.00

210202 0 1,758,800.00

210203 0 't ,431,126.40

210204 AxnnryiAnniH Aaarran 0 148,000.00

210205 0 3,517,500.00
2104 Xaxraux, 6apaa rrarepnanHH 3apAan 10,977,500.00 't 1 ,843,000.00

5n.{xr x3por 1,745,900.00

210402 TosBop, uararyyH 5,200,000.00

210403 [JJyy4ax, xon6oo, urreprsrrix ren6ep 1,920,600.00 1.857,400.00

2't0406 Eara yxsrsi, rypr3H 3nsrA3x, aryiH 34 3yfrnc 2,11'1,000.00 2,145,000.00
2't 06 3A xonuHn, ypcran 3acaapHH sapAan 5,930,000.00 5,930,100.00

2'10601 Earax TexHt,|l(, x3parcal 5,930,100.00

z',t07 Toulrnom, 3oqHH 3apAan 21,602,E00.00

210702 AorooA an6aH roMhnonr 7,61 1,000.00 20,345,500.00
3oqrH reneener,{ xyng3H aBax 0

2108
Eyc4aap ryiqsrryyrcsH axrfl, yinvunrsaxui
ren6ep, xypaarox

8,143,826.00 4,999,852.00

210801
Sycgaap ryiqsrryyncox 6ycag xrirnor axrn
vinqrnrgsHtai ren6ep xypaaux 4,054,500.00

210803 89,100.00

2 t 0804

AaarranbrH yinqInroo
Teoapnix xeparcnuiH TaYBap 143,752.00

210805 ToaBpIiH xopgrcnriH oHorurnroo 0 22,000.00

210806 M3,qosnan, TexHonoruix yinvlrnrss 3,821,250.00 645,000.00

2109 Eapaa yinrunrssx14i 6yca.q 3apAan 't5,072,974.O0 14,3s4,465.00

cAf -2021htcr A4lTc
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4,653,500,844.'t 5

1200041

YpbA oHbr ynA3rAn33c caHxyyxr4x

SycaA opnoro

YncHH TeBnepceH TecBeec

1 31001 0

YPCTAN 3APAAN

l-{anrx xenc 6onoH HoM3rA3n ypaMtt.tlrn

9,627,548.00

2'10102 100,408,639.43 152,631,4'16.66

210103 7,986,000.00

TsrrgiDfiiH Aaarran
YOMlll+Hri Aaarra,

3pyyn usx4nix gaarran

210401 1,768,600.00

6,072,000.00

s,930,000.00

7,61 1,000.00

210703 1,257,300.00

4,100,000.00

't 98.000.00

70,076.00

r .lv4rrux r.Lfirwnaln i

cAfi,{t
I



2 1090'l Eapaa yinqxnr33Hxi 6ycaA 3apAan 15,O72,974.00 13,954,465.00
210902 Xltveon yin4aspnannix 4a4nara xlix 0 400,000.00

212 TATAAC 3,079,340,003.00 4,018,709,644.00
2122 Xysrix xeaunuix 6airyynnara4 onrox raraac 3,079,340,003.00 4,018,709,644.00

212201 XyBuiH xgaufiuriH 6airyynnara4 onrox raraac 3,079,340,003.00 4,01E,709,644.00
213 YPCTAN UJTDKYYII3T 3,504,099,430.72

2132 SycaA ypcran urllnxyyror 1,138,500.00 5,500,000.00

213209 Hsr yAaarxiH TorraMx, uJarHan ypaMUyynan 'l ,138,500.00 5,500,000.00

2133 YncHx leceeec onrocoH caHxyy)<tanr, uJnnx(yynor 3,502,950,930.72 0

213303 TeBnopyynox uJhnxyyngr

213306 Yncux recauir opnoroA roBnepyynsx
lljtlrDl(VYn3r 3,'165,636,300.00 0

t

YUI AXXnrArAAHbt q3B3P MoHTOH
rYi{fl r33 (lll)=(l}{lll 27,067,258.00 55,052,908.89

v t
Hr,rrT q3B3P MeHreH rYXflrg3
Mll)=(lll)+M)+Ml) 27 ,067,258.00 55,052,908.89

101
Merre, ryynrsi agumrax xepaxrufix oxnr,ri
YnAsrAsn

43,57 4,734.51 70,641,992.51

10
MeHra, TyyHToi aAxrfirax xapeHrxfH oqctaiH
YrHsrAsn

70,641,992.51 125,594,901 .40

cAT-2021l1/CTA-3TTC

E\D( HlriTt1iH yinqHnr33Hxi caH iH 2020 oHH caHxyyryiH TafnaH, TecsxiH ryriq3rrofl.0, xxicaH
calo(wrxiH raiflaffl,liH

5,500,000.00

337,324,630.72 0



Eyx xriruix yinurnrsaui yypruix carrriH 2020 oHH caHxyvmiH rainaH, r€caxriH ryfq3rronA xricaH
caHxyyrxiH TainaHm[H ayAxr

2.4 Ayplat xl{ic3H q3B3p xepeHr6/oMqxfH eepqnorrxfH rafnaH

Tafinaxr ryraqaa: 2020 oHbt 12.qyraap capbtH 31-Hhfi sAp€op AyycBap 6oncoH rafiaaH
/rerpe

Y3yyflenr

3acrxiH
ra3p5ll{

opyyncaH
l(anrra,l

Ilaxrx
YHgnrSaHri

Heeq

Xyprrrnargcax
AYX

3acrrix raepur
ryBb oponqooHsr

xnir gyx

2018 oHbr'12-p capHH 31-
H33pX YIAeTAeI

23,293,1rt4.00 7,602,,t19.65 10,798,',|94,212.25

Hrrrnax 6o4ox 6yprron[iH
6o4norult eepqnerlT 0 (70,380,336.17)

Aax[H xnopxr4incaH
YnAsrAon

23,293,144.00 7,602,'l 't 9.65 10,696,9'18.642.43 '10,727,813,906.08

Yx4csx xepaxrrix 4axux
yH3nrsoH,li gconT 6yypam 0 0

YHAcaH xepeH riH ecorrr
6yypa.nr

0 0 0 0

Opnorux rainax4 xynsen
3oBuJa6pe6ryfi on3, rap3

0 0

0 0

3apnacaH HorAon auJxr 0 0

Tainarr yerix yp gyx 0 '167,604,436.46 167,604,436.46
2019 oFbr 12-p capHH 31-
Httpx YrAsrA3I

23,293,144.00 7,602,119.65 10,864,523,078.89

Hrrrnar 6ogox 6ygrr3nItrH
6oanorux aopqlreflT 0 0

AaxlH xr3pxuincaH
YnAsrA3n

23,293,144.OO 7,602,119.65 10,864,523,078.89 10,895,418,342.54

YHAcaH xap€HruiH Aax[H
yxsnrssnni ecenr 6yypam 0 U 0

Yl4csx xepexruix ecenr
6yypanr U 0

OpnorbrH TainaHA xynooH
3eBlueeposryi on3, rap3

0 0 0

€uvr4 rapcax eepvnem 0 0 (3,473,835.00) (3,473,835.00)
3apnacan HorAor auJnr 0 0 0

TainaHr yeniH yp AyH 0 0 2,951 ,372,949 .94 2,951,372,949.94
2020 oHbr 12-p capHr 31-
Haapx YnAsrA3n

23,293,144.00 13,812,422,'.t93.83 13,843,317,457.48

10

I

10,767,298,978.60

0 (70,380,336.17)

0

0 0

Or,rvu4 rapcax eepuem 0 0

0 0

0

10,895,418,342.5/r

0 0

0 0

0

0

7,602,119.65

TeP[ff H AyIifiuH EAft ryyJlrura

vl Affffisnr
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Eyx HxiTxiH yin,{snt3aHxi yyprxiH caH iH 2020 oHH caHxyyrviH rafinaH, rocaxiH ryriqsrrsn4 xuicsx
caHxyyruiH TairaHnaiH ayAfi

2.5 Ayem xric3H rocBxiH rylqsrrsnrix ralnax

Tafinarr xyraqaa: 2020 onu 12 gyraap capux 3'l-uufi eApeop AyycBap 6oncor rainax
/rerpereep/

3opYY

0.00

587,905.09

587,905.09

Y3yyrr3rr TgneBnaree fyiqerrsn XyBb
HlrxT 3APIATA EA q3BOP 3eenul,rH
AYH

3,932,048,400.00 99.9

YPCTAI 3APAAII 3,932,048,400.00 3.931.460,494.9 1 5E7,905.09

587,904.94

't 3,383.34

EAPAA, A)(I4II YVNqVNf 33HVI4
3APAAII
Llanrx xenc 6onoH HoMarAsn ypaMUJxn

244,964,800.00 244,376,895.06

'175,876,800.00 175,863,416.66
Heuer4en 152,6114,800.00 152,631,416.66 't 3,383.34 99.9
YHaa xoonxbt xeHrononr 23,232,000.00 23,232,000.00
Axxn onrorl{ooc Ht4irMliH AaarranA
TeIleX U.ltlMTrOn

23,743,400.00 99.9

Torr3BpxiH Aaarrafl 16,708,300.00 16,882,300.00 (174,000.00) '10't.0

TgrroMxtaiH Aaarran 1,758,800.00 1,758,800.00 0.00 100.0
YOMIIJO-nni 4aarran 1,407,000.00 't ,431 ,126 .40 (24,126.40) 101.7
Axunryi4nuix 4aarran 351,800.00 148,000.00 203,800.00 42.O
3pyyn uoxarlix aaarran 3,5'17,500.00 3,s17,500.00 0.00 100.0
XaHraMx, 6apaa uareptanutH 3apAan 1 1,843,700.00 1 1,843,000.00 700.00
5n'{l,lr xapsr 1,871,100.00 1,768,600.00 102,500.00

0.00Tooaop, uaraxyyx 6,072,000.00 6,072,000.00 100.0
UJyy4ax, xon6oo, 14HTepH3TniH Ton6op 1,920,600.00 1,857,400.00 63,200.00 96.7
Sara yHorroi, ryprsH gn3rAsx, aryiu ag
3yinc

'1,980,000.00 2,145,000.00 (16s,000.00) 108.3

34 xonulrn, ypcran 3acBapHH 3apAan 5,930,100.00 5,930,100.00 0.00 't 00.0
Earax, rexxrx, xspsrcon 5,930,100.00 5,930,'100.00 0.00 100.0
Tomnnom, 3oi{HH 3apAan 21,602,800.00 21,602,800.00 0.00 100.0
AorooA an6aH ToMurom 20.345.500.00 20,345,500.00 0.00 100.0
3o,{r4x reneenerq ryrasH aBax 1,2s7,300.00 1,257,300.00 0.00 100.0
EycAaap ryuqsrryync3H axun,
yxn,{unrgaH}4i Ton6Bp, xypaaMx

5,168,000.00 4,999,852.00 168,148.00 96.7

SycAaap ryiLlorryyncer 6yca4 xrirnsr
axan yinvunreenri Ton6ep xypaaMx 4,100,000.00 4,100,000.00 0.00 100.0

AaarraruH yinqrlnroo 198,000.00 89,100.00 108,900.00 45.0
TsoBpxriH xopgrcnuiH rarBap 198,000.00 143,752.00 54,248.00 72.6
TooBpr,tiH xoparcnriH oHouunroo 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 100.0
MqAoengn, rexxonoruix yinulrnrss 650,000.00 645,000.00 5,000.00 99.2
Sapaa vinqlnr3oHr,ri 6ycaA 3apaan 800,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 50.0
Xrroen yln4espnenuix 4a4nara xlrix 800,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 50.0

3,581 ,583,600.00 3.681,583,599.85 0.1 5 100.0
XyB],liH xsBuJnxiH 6airyynnarag onrox
TaTaac

3,081,583,600.00 3,681,583,599.85 0.1 5 100.0

Xysuix xeaunrrix 6airyynnara,q ofl rox
TaTaac 3,681,583,599.85

YPCTAII tIJt4IDKYYfl 3T 5,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 0.00 100.0
EycaA ypcran uJ,rnxyynor 5,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 c.00 100.0
Hsr ygaantix rarrgMx, r.larHan
ypaMLUyynan 5,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 100.0

3APArHr CAH XYYXYYnSX 3X
YYCBOP 3,931,460,494.91 99.9

TeceBT 5At4ryynfl ArbtH Yr4Jl
AXI4IIflATAAHAAC 3,932,048,400.00 3,931,460,494.9'l

3,932,048,400.00 3,931,460,494.9't
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3,931,460,494.91 587,905.09

99.9

99.7

99.9

0.00 100.0

23,737,726.40 5,673.60

99.9
94.5

TATAAC

3,681,583,600.00 0.1 5 100.0

3,932,048,400.00 587,905.09

99.9

Yr4cax yin axunnaraaHH opnorooc
caHxvDr(lrx 99.9



6yx HxirltiH yinqnnrssHti yypmix carruriH 2020 oHbl caHxvymiH rainaH, r6cBr4ix ryiqsrrsn4 xuicor
caHxYYn4xH TalmaHmi{H ayatlr

3,Aygnrsrx rainax

3.1. Epexxni ryfin

Tepuin ayAurur ryxafr ryynHfiH I Ayraap 3yftnh H 8.1, Tecarafin ryxafi xyyru,t H 8Ayraap
3yfinufiH 8.9.2-1 3aacaH 6ypsr spxrafix xypooHA 6yx xrairrafir yfinvunrssxrfi yyprufiH caHr[ H

2020 onu cauyyrufin rafrflaH, recB[iH ryiqsrren4 xuicox carxyyrufix rainaxrurin ayA]trbtH
AyH, AvrHonrrfir Xapunqaa xon6oo, MoAeennufir rexxonorufix raapux 4apra E.Eonop-3p4sne
raHA raHhnqyynx 6aixa.

3noxyy rafinang ulanrarAarq srresAutix caHxyy, HcrrnaH 6ogox 6yprran, 4oroo4
xrHanraA xrficen yxsnrss, ayAt.lrbtH nBqaA r4npyyn€H anAaa, 3epqHn, rapracan uriAen,
aHxaapan raraxyfiq 6yca4 vyxaa aqry4an 6yxrafi ay4ltrbtH AyrHonr rvynufi yu4ocnsnnfiH ranaap
ryc ryc xypaaHryfinan ronunyynaa.

AyAurux AytA vHAgcngH uanrarAarrl srrogAoA axunnarcAaA onrox ypaMUyynrHr 3oxt4x
xyBb x3i,DK33r33p OflrOX, an6at rouunonT 6oroH repssnuft ren6ep, 6apaa uarepuansrr
TooLlooHbr AaHcaap AaMx(yynaH 3apnara 6onrox, recnrfix gA xepeHre, ToHor roxeepomla4ir
arur4marq 6airyynnarag Hb rrtt4Dqrynox, TeHAep uranrapyyrarrbtr xon6or4ox xyynu
rorroomxuix Aaryy qax Maap ryiqsrrsx, recen, apra xoM)t€oHA H3rAcsH reneBreroo, roceB
6onoecpyynx, xon6orgox 3apAnHr x) /nb rorroorriDn4fiH Aaryy 3apqyynax ranaap erceH
reaneuxyyguir uenexoetnrfi I 3axxAanA rycracax 6onxo.

AyArrur 2021 olr;r 03 Ayraap capHH 15-Haac 2020 oxsr 03 4yraap capux 25+rur
xoopoHA Yx4ecxufi ayAxrbtH ra3pbtH axnax ayAurop A.fiaaaagopx, ayA!4rop Ll.l_lepsnxyy rap
xapxyqax x3p3rxqYn3B.

Eyx nufirnfix yfinvunresxnfi yypruix caxruix 2020 oxur canxyyrufin rainax, recaufin
ryfiqsrranuix rafinaHr YxAscxufi ayAtrrHH .asapr 2021 oHbt 02 Ayraap capux 08-xul e4puix
'll100 Ayraap 6yxufi afl6aH 6u,rrssp rpyyncen 6aiua.

3.2. SairyynnarHH 3opxrro, yir axrrnaraa, xyylb, 3px 3yi

Tepufix 6o4rorurH xypggHA xapunqaa xon6ooxur safinuryi uraap4nararai yfinuunrssr
ancnarAcaH opoH Hyrarr 6onox yfinrunreo rypoeryfi xyH aMA 6ogur yxeep xyprox, uJHHosp
cynx3o 6afiryynax, xapuflqaa xofl6ooHbt opvux yenix AoBrlt4nror rexnonorrir HoBrpyynox,
epr€rrex ulrHgr{nox 3opHynanraap, yinvunroe nayynax 3pxgM 3opt4nrHH xypssHA Aop AypAcaH
yin arnrnnaraauu vrr yyprufrr xspsDtqynx aunnacar 6afixa. Yyxg:

. MoAsgflgn, xaplrnqaa xon6ooHbr can6apux xeDt<nufiH opx 3yiH Taarai opi{Hbtr
6ypAyvnsx;

. MgAgonofl, xapunqaa xon6ooHbt AoBrtrltnrsr rexHonoruA cyypr,!flcaH yinuunresxui
Tepen, xYpr33i,D( qaHapblr rcMsrAYYIOx.

Tafinaxr ryraqaaHA 6afiryynnarsru caxxyyruin yin axannaraaHA MepAAer xyynb,
TOTTOOi/D(, 6O4rOrO, XypaMA Aapaax eepi{flenT opcoH 6afiHa. YYHA:

. HermaH 6o4ox 6yprrenuiH ryxafi xyynb;

. KopoHaB[pycr xanABap /KoBr4A-19/-btH qap raxflaac ypbAq[naH csprufinex, reuqex,
HxfirsM, qAHiH 3ac:trr y3yyn3x cepor Henesnnurir 6yypyynax ryxafi ryynb;

. TepufiH 6oflon opox xyrru H euvufiH xepexreep 6apaa, axr4r, yfinvnnree xy4an4au aeax
ryxafr xyynb;

. Xyeu xynufi opnorHH ar6aH rarBapbrH ryxai xyynb;

. 3acrufiH ra3pbrH 2020 o'/,t,r 217 Ayraap rorroon "Sairyynnarux ryiqgrronr4iH
TsllsBn€ree 6onoacpyynax, ryiqorrsnufiH 3optanr, uanryyp ysyynsnrr,rfir rorroox,
rafrnan raprax xyparu'.
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3.3 Hsrrnax 6ogox 6yprrsnrf,H yHAcaH 60AIt010, AorooA xf,Harr

6yx HxfirhiH yfinurnresuui yyprufir cax canxyyrufix 6onox recalrfix ryfiqsrronuix
tahnar'raa Tec fix ryxafi xyynr 6onox YCHEEOYC, ryyna nufiqyvnsx 6arancax recsufix
6afiryynnarux nnrrnan 6ogox 6yprroflxfiH 6oAnoro, )rrypMblH Aaryy yHsH aea 6snrrsx yyporrofi.

Tyc 6afiryynnarsu r'rep4ex 6afiraa Hnrrnar 6o4ox 6yprrenufrn 6o4norurn 6apnrar 6uvrr,
xsrrnau 6oAox 6yprronufix 6oAnoro, xon6orgox crax4apr, ryynb rorroouxroi urfiqcsu 6afixa.

Xapyrnqaa xon6oo, MsAoonnrfir rexsonoruiu raopurx xrHaflT uJr4Hxuflroo yHgnroo,

AorooA ayAr4rbrH xsrroc Hb AorooA ayAhropbrH opoH Too 6afixryfireac caHxyyrufiH yin
axunnaraaHA xrHanr raBbx axr4, naary 6aitHa-

AorooA xrHanrbrH opc,Asnufr reneenenrlifiH ye uJaraHA 'hyHA" rox yrsncsx 6eree4

ryfiqsrrsnufiu ye uJaraHA AaxxH xsHaxaA AorooA xgHanr yp xeneeryfi 6afiHa.

3.tI. Mareprannar 6anAan

AyAursrr rereBlr€x 6onox ryfiqorrox ye uJarHbr Marepuanaar 6afiAnur MSOyC 2320
Aaryy roAopxofincox 6ereeA uareprannar 6afi4nux oTypu yayynonrogp Hufir 3apAnHr coHrox,
epc4snufix ryaLunnr '4yng' rcx yHonoH raarepnannar 6ai4nux ryas xeux<eer 't ryanap rorrooe.

TeneanenruiH uJaraHA Marepxannar 6aftAnur ryeurxuir 2020 oxsr xcanufix or{cufix
cilHxyyrufiH raiflaHr[rH xufir sapAan 313.1 cas rerperufir 1 ryau 6yoy 3.1 caf, rorporeep
TorroocHbrr ryfiqsrrsnufir ye uaraHA e€pqnex uraap4nararyi rox y3Jroo.

3.5. Carxyyrrix rainaxrrix y3yynorrylfA

Xaphnqaa xon6oo, rue4eennnfix rexxonoruin ra:psrx 2020 otrsr xcanrix eqcuix
caxxyyruix 6afiAnun rainarraapx nufir xepexruin AvH eMHex onooc 3,505.'l ca, Terp€reep
6yoy 31.7 ryBr4ap ecoeH 6afiHa. Ouxex oHbr v3yynonrgoc Mareprannar eopqnenr rapcaH
MsHreH xopeHre, aBrara, 6ycag eprsnrnin xepeHre, ep ren6ep, sacrufin raesrn oponqoo AaHc
6a ra.

xycrcam 1. CaHxvyrxiH 6aiAnux rainaxruix y:yynsnr
lcafl

Mexrex xepexre AaHcHH ynAorAon 125.7 caA rerper 6onx 55.1 car rerpor€op ecceH Hb
Tecer, apra xsln€exufi 6apuqga xapeHre cyyrraH aBcHaac uJarrraaDxso.

ABnara AaHcHbr ynAgrAgn 8'14.1 caa rerper 6onx 516.2 cal rerporeep 6yypcax4 337.1
car rerpsruiH Taraac, caHxy\Dmnru n agnara 6apar4cau Hb Hereenl€o.

5yca4 sprsnrufiH xepeHre AaHcHH ynAorAon 13,607.4 ca, rerper 6onx 3,972.6 cas
rerpereop occoH Hb rscen apra xouxoonufr xypooHA 6ufi 6oncos autarnaru 6afiryynnarag ru
rxur)r(yyn9x xep€Hrufir oHa AaHcang 6yprrscsxrsfi xon6oorofi 6aixa.

6p ren6ep 4arcHbr vnAorAgn 71 3.3 car rsrper 6onx 557.2 caF rorp€reep ecceH Hb recen,
apra xeuxsenui 547.7 cae rerperrrin 6apsqaa xepexre 6aipuyyncHaac uJaflrraanxoo.

Y3yyn3nr 3xHxi
YnaSra3n

SqcxiH
YTA3TA3'I

eep,{nern

6 1 2 .3=2-1

MeHreH xgp€Hre 70.6 't25.7 55.1
ABflara 1,330.3 814.1 (516.2)
Svcaa aoranrxiH x€DeHro 9,634.8 13,607.4 3,972.6
YH,qcaH xop6Hr6 15.8 9.4 (6.4)
Hrlr xapexre 11,051.5 14,556.6 3,505.1
ep ren6op 156.1 713.3 557 .2
3acrxiH ra3pbrH oponqoo /33axiH sr,,r,{/ 10,895.4 13,843.3 2,947.9
HxiT ep ren6op 6a q3B3p xopoHro oMqrftr
IYH 11,05't.5 14,556.5 3,505.'t
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5p( HlrirxiH yinqxnrc3Hni yypruiH caHrxiH 2020 oHbr caHxyyrxiH TainaH, rocauix ryiqorraryl
caHxyyrxiH Tafr naHrniH ayAlr



Eyx Hxf'TriH WnqmrooHun yyprxfiH caHrxnH 2020 ojHHca;;ffifiH rainaH, recBriH ryiqorn rE xxicoH

3acruix ra3pbtH oponqoo AaHcHH vnAgrAoIl 13,843.3 Ga, rerper 6onx 2,g47.9 car
rerpereep eccer xu rafinaxr yerfix yfin a(ynflaraaHH yp AyHrsfr xon6ooroi 6afina.

Eyx xufirufix yfin,lunrsenufi yyprufix canrufix 2020 onsr casxyyrufix yp Aynrrafix
rainaxraap xufir opnoro eMHox oHooc 3,491.8 car rerpersep 6yDy 51.7 ryauap, xuir rap4an
6,275.6 car rerpereep 6yroy 95.2 xyBuap 6yypcaH Hb opfloroo yncbtH roceBr reBn6pyynlq yncbtH
TecB€oc 6yqaax canxyptonrgg aBAar 6aficax recsufiH 3oxltr[yynarnr oepqnerAex opnoroopoo
3apnaraa caxxyyrqyn4er 6onconrofi xon6ooroi 6aina.

3.5. TecsxfiH TereBrerr, tyfiqorr3,l, H3Msrrr caHxyy)totnr

TecBufrH ryxafi xyynuix 6 4yraap 3yfint4fiH 6.1-4 3aacHbt 4aryy recanir reneBrox,
xopoDrqyn3x, rafinarraxag opx 6yxufi 6airyynrara, rocBt4fiH 3axupan uu sns ryynriu 5 4yraap
syfinuin 5.1-A 3aacaH recalrfiH 3apqMHr uepgner 6onrox, xoporxqynox yypsrrofi.

TecBxfH TeroBrenr

Tyc 6afiryynnarsn 2020 oHbt rgcBt4fiH recenA 3apAflHr c:lHxyy)t(vyngx ox vycBopt4fir
4,224.9 caA Torperoep reneBnox 3apqyynaxaap roottoH, AooA ularxu recgrin 3ax parr{nA

rypryyncsn 6aiua.

TecBrfiH 3axl4pal.ll]4iH xypryynmH recarfix r€cneec 292.9 cae rerpereep 6yypyynx
3,932.0 caA rerpor€op 6arancan 6afixa

TocBxiH ryiq3rron

Ta flaHT ox4 recenix 3axxparr{erfiH xopoDtqyngx qgrfix aacruix xerx(nhfiH TenoBflenr
xeren6ep apra xeuxsenui 3,931.5 cas rerpsrufiH carxyy;runrrfir yHAcaH yfifl axurnaraaHbt
opnoroop 6yp4yynx, ypcran yfin anrnnamaHA 3apqyyncaH 6a rsceufiH nrfir aap4nux
ryfiqsrren 99.9 ryaurafi 6aira.

Sarnar4cau roc€B, ryiqorron, TyyHr,tfi xorpenr, xonnsnruir opnoro, 3apAnHn eyfin ryc
6ypesp xapyyncax us4asnnu r erg rafinaxrnix 4.5-4 xapyynaa.

3.7. IIJ xngH AaHcHbt M3As3Ilo,l

lJJrursH Aaxcxur ryxafi xyynrafix 6 4yraap 3yfin,3acrufiH ra3pHH 2016 oHH 29 Ayroop
Tonoonoop 6arnarAcaH 'lllt4ngH AaHcHbt qaxlM ryyAcaHA raBt4x MoAssnrtafix aryynra, xufirner
craHAaprbrr rorroox xqpaM'-uH 3aarrrbtr xspgr)lqyflox 3opunroop www.shilendans.gov.mn
qaxr,rM xyyAcaHA uegesnnuir opyyncaH 6afix yypsrrci.

TafiraHr xyraqaaHA opyyn6an soxux 161 MoAosflnosc ryraqaaHAaa opyyncaH 154,
ryraqaa xollpoocoH 7 MsAsonon EafiHa.

3.8. eMlox 3oBnoMxxFH xaporxrurr

Ouxex oxur caxxyyrrit rainatruix ayAuraap ercen 291.0 car rerperuiH eepvnufir
apunrax 1 an6an txaapAnarHr xopoDt(vyIx, 9.9 can rerperufix 1 rer6epuix axr, 9,634.8 can
rerperufix 1 an6aH uaapAnarurr 6uenyyneeryi 6aixa.

Xycrcam 2. e*Hex o{!/ caHxweuiH mahna4euiH aydumaap eeca,fl 3e(novxuiH xspoexunm lafl torpe

Y3yyn3m
9mxex orur nnpyynsnr Essn3nr 3epw
Too IIYH Too IYH Too TYH XyBb

Afi ,| 9.9 0 0.0 1 oo 0
An6aH uaapanara 2 9,925.8 1 291.0 1 9,634.8 50.0
Hxir 3 9,935.7 1 291.0 2 9,644.7 33.3
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Yrac: +976 51 261585
Oaxc: +976 11 323266,324653

l-laxu ur uryyAaH : info@aud it. gov. mn
l-laxuur xyyAac: www.audit. mn

Xasr: 3acrufix raspurx lV 6afip
6ara rofipyy-3, ulnxrsnrsfi gyyper
Vnaan6aarap-1 51 60, Monron Ync
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